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REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS PS 03-11 

NEW ENGINE FOR 

SHELL-GLEN VOLUNTEER FIRE/RESCUE DEPARTMENT 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
 
 
Clarification requested for RFP PS 03-11 New Engine for Shell-Glen Volunteer Fire Rescue Department: 
 
1. Question: 

 
In the RFP on page 20 you ask for the front and rear right compartments to have full height roll up 
doors then on page 23 you ask for a manually operated fold down ladder rack on the right hand side. 
Due to this body being full height compartments on the left and right side we are not able to supply a 
manual fold down ladder rack. Will a hydraulic ladder rack be accepted or do you require the body 
height on the right side to be low and full depth? 
 
Answer: 
 
On page 20, item numbers 6 and 8 request a “full height roll up door” for the compartments indicated.  
The reference to a “full height roll up door” is meant to ensure that the compartment has one single 
roll up door.  As indicated on page 23, item number 40 requests that a “manually operated fold down 
ladder rack be provided on the right side of the unit”.  The specification of a fold down ladder rack 
does limit the height of the compartments on the right side of the apparatus.  However, the 
specification is the same in that there is to be one single roll up door per compartment covering the 
full height/opening of the compartment and one manual fold down ladder rack. 
 

2. Question: 
 
Can a two week extension be granted for bid submission? 

 
Answer: 

 
The Regional District will not be granting a two week extension for bid submissions. 


